
Local Governing Body Attendance Record – September 2023 – August 2024 

 

 Autumn Term Spring Term Summer Term 

 13.11.23 22.01.24 25.03.24 13.05.24 10.06.24 15.07.24 
Committee Local 

Governing 
Body 

Local 
Governing 

Body 

Local 
Governing 

Body 

Local 
Governing 

Body 

Standards 
Monitoring 

Board 

Local 
Governing 

Body 
Leeann Bellfield Co-opted Governor  P P P P P AP 

Chris Inch Co-opted Governor P P P P P P 

Neil Thompson Co-opted Governor AB P     

Lewis Downey Parent Governor AB P P P P P 

Jennifer Owens  Parent Governor AP AB P P P P 

Richard Hicks Principal P      

Jamie Jardine Executive Principal    P P P 

Milissa Weston Staff Governor P P P P P P 

 

Grey shaded – Governors not required to attend 
P – Present 
AP – Apologies 
AB – Absent 

 



  

 
 
                  

  

The Grange Academy 
Attendance 

                    

  

Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = Attendance Not Marked, Blank = Not Required, 
CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable 

                    

  

    

SMB FGB  FGB FGB SMB FGB 

  

  Governor Governor Type 

13 Nov 
2023 

22 Jan 
2024 

25 Mar 
2024 

13 May 
2024 

10 Jun 
2024 

15 Jul 
2024 

  

  
Leeann Bellfield Co-opted 

governor 
Y Y Y Y Y N 

  

  
Kate Cartwright Staff Member Y Y Y Y Y N 

  

  
Louise Downey Parent governor NS Y Y Y Y Y 

  

  
ms Gaynor Farrell Clerk to 

Governors 
Y Y Y Y N Y 

  

  
Elaine Hall School Business 

Manager 
- - Y Y - Y 

  



 

  
Claire Hart Staff Member - Y Y Y Y Y 

  

  
Richard Hicks Principal Y - - - - - 

  

  
Chris Inch Co-opted 

governor 
Y Y Y Y Y Y 

  

  
Kate Ireland Staff Member - Y Y Y Y Y 

  

  
Jamie Jardine Principal - - - Y Y Y 

  

  
Louise McPartland Staff Member Y Y Y Y Y Y 

  

  
Jennifer Owens Parent governor N NS Y N N Y 

  

  
Kate Stockton Staff Member Y Y Y Y Y Y 

  

  
Neil Thompson Governor NS Y - - - - 

  

  
Milissa Weston Staff governor Y Y Y Y Y Y 

  


