

## Local Governing Body Attendance Record – September 2023 – August 2024

		Autumn Term	Spring Term			Summer Term	
		13.11.23	22.01.24	25.03.24	13.05.24	10.06.24	15.07.24
Committee		Local	Local	Local	Local	Standards	Local
		Governing	Governing	Governing	Governing	Monitoring	Governing
		Body	Body	Body	Body	Board	Body
Leeann Bellfield	Co-opted Governor	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	AP
Chris Inch	Co-opted Governor	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
Neil Thompson	Co-opted Governor	AB	Р				
Lewis Downey	Parent Governor	AB	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
Jennifer Owens	Parent Governor	AP	AB	Р	Р	Р	Р
Richard Hicks	Principal	Р					
Jamie Jardine	Executive Principal				Р	Р	Р
Milissa Weston	Staff Governor	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р

Grey shaded – Governors not required to attend

P – Present

AP – Apologies

AB – Absent

## The Grange Academy Attendance

Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = Attendance Not Marked, Blank = Not Required, CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable

		SMB	FGB	FGB	FGB	SMB	FGB
Governor	Governor Type	13 Nov 2023	22 Jan 2024	25 Mar 2024	13 May 2024	10 Jun 2024	15 Jul 2024
Leeann Bellfield	Co-opted governor	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N
Kate Cartwright	Staff Member	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N
Louise Downey	Parent governor	NS	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
ms Gaynor Farrell	Clerk to Governors	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	Y
Elaine Hall	School Business Manager	-	-	Υ	Y	-	Y

Claire Hart	Staff Member	-	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Y
Richard Hicks	Principal	Y	-	-	-	-	-
Chris Inch	Co-opted governor	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Kate Ireland	Staff Member	-	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Jamie Jardine	Principal	-	-	-	Υ	Y	Υ
Louise McPartland	Staff Member	Y	Υ	Υ	Υ	Y	Y
Jennifer Owens	Parent governor	N	NS	Υ	N	N	Υ
Kate Stockton	Staff Member	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Y	Y
Neil Thompson	Governor	NS	Υ	-	-	-	-
Milissa Weston	Staff governor	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y